OP \$90.00 5172824

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM754119
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoreSource, Inc.		07/16/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trustmark Health Benefits, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 Field Drive Lake Forest	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5172824	COREINSIGHTS
Registration Number:	1855352	CORESOURCE
Registration Number:	5607701	MYCORESOURCEWIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026568920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-622-4226

Email: dmcgregor@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Deanna M. McGregor
Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. #3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	271012.00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deanna M. McGregor
SIGNATURE:	/-d-/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=Name Change - CoreSource Inc to Trustmark Health Benefits, Inc#page1.tif source=Name Change - CoreSource Inc to Trustmark Health Benefits, Inc#page2.tif source=Name Change - CoreSource Inc to Trustmark Health Benefits, Inc#page3.tif

source=Name Change - CoreSource Inc to Trustmark Health Benefits, Inc#page4.tif source=Name Change - CoreSource Inc to Trustmark Health Benefits, Inc#page5.tif source=Name Change - CoreSource Inc to Trustmark Health Benefits, Inc#page6.tif

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CORESOURCE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CORESOURCE, INC." TO "TRUSTMARK HEALTH BENEFITS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 9:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2281484 8100 SR# 20197306513

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffray W. Budiaca, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203716961

Date: 10-03-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:28 AM 10:001/2019
FILED 09:28 AM 10:03/2019
SR 20197306513 - File Number 2281484

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CORESOURCE, INC.

CoreSource, Inc. (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of CoreSource, Inc. duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment advisable and calling for written resolution of the sole shareholder of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Corporation hereby recommends that the sole shareholder approve a resolution amending Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of Corporation so that, as amended, Article I reads as follows effective January 1, 2020:

"Article I.

The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is:

Trustmark Health Benefits, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, the foregoing amendment was duly approved by the sole shareholder of all outstanding shares of stock by unanimous written consent in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CorgSource, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed this 16 day of July 2019.

Nancy Eckulth

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CORESOURCE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

2281484 8100

141226594

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 1734976

DATE: 09-26-14

er (Mega Salan Landa)

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to the

CERTIFICATE OF INCOMPORATION

07

CORRECURCE, INC.

CORESOURCE, INC., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

hereby certifies on follows:

PIRST: That the following resolutions were duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, setting forth a proposed amendment to the Cartificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring such amendment to be advisable and direction that the corporation of the corporation. directing that such assembsent be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval. The resolutions are so follows:

"RESOLVED, that as further contemplated by the Marger Agreement, there is hereby adopted an exendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to which the authorised depital stock of the Corporation shall be changed from 80,000,000 shares, consisting of 30,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock, \$.01 par value ("Preferred Stock") to 180,000,000 shares, consisting of 100,000,000 shares of Common Stock and Shares, consisting of 100,000,000 shares of Common Stock and So,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock, and, in commection with such change, the first paragraph of Article FOURTH of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation Shall be assended to read in its entirety as fellows:

'The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 180,000,000 shares of Common Stock, 6.01 per value ("Common Stock") and 50,000,000 shares of preferred Stock, 5.01 per value ("Freferred Stock"). '

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the sound of Directors of the Corporation haraby declares that the foregoing amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is desirable

308872.1

and in the best interests of the Corporation, and hereby recommends that the Shehdment be subsitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval pursuant to Section 242(b) of the Commercial Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.*

SECOND: That the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation effected by this Certificate was duly authorized by the written consent of the bolders of not less than a sejority of the cutetending shares of capital stock of the Cerporation entitled to vote theream, after having been declared edvisable by the Soard of Directors of the Corporation, all in accordance with the provisions of Sections 138 and 242 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.

8888872.1

IN WITHERS WHEREOT, CORSHOUNCE, INC. has caused this Ceptificate to be signed by James W. Duff, its President, who hereby acknowledges under penalties of parjury that the facts berein stated are true and that this Certificate is his act and dead, as of the $\lambda 3^{rd}$ day of Docember 1997.

commounce, INC.

w Xame (